Learning Estate Strategy (Secondary School Provision)

Engagement Time-line July-October, 2010

July

August

September

October

Nov

Week beginning

12

19

26

16

23

30

13

20

27

11

18

25

Stakeholder Engagement

end 4"

E,C&S Committee

16

City-Wide Events

28th

75t
Sept

Email address

end 4"

Website

end 4"

Online Questionnaire

end 4"

SMT Briefing

Head Teachers’ Update

x

Admin Leaders Briefing

Business & Employers

Higher/Further Education

Convenor/VC Briefing

Parent Council Meetings

Aberdeen Youth Forum

Union Reps Briefing

Partner Agencies (NHS,
Grampian Police etc)

Voluntary Sector

Aberdeen Youth Forum

Feedback to Stakeholders

School

Holidays

28

Items denoted with an X will be finalised and notification made shortly.

Subsequent stages will be dependent upon any decisions made by Education, Culture and Sport Committee at the

additional, single agenda item Meeting to be held on 28" October, 2010.




